OP \$165.00 22563

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM339551

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMorgan Chase Bank	FORMERLY JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.	04/16/2015	National Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	North American Filter Corporation	
Street Address:	200 West Shore Boulevard	
City:	Newark	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	14513	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2256355	CRYSTAL-LINE
Registration Number:	2687148	MICROSTREAM
Registration Number:	1530736	NAFCO
Registration Number:	1555504	SURE SEAL
Registration Number:	1477564	REAL FILTER
Registration Number:	2137553	LEAP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5852582821

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 585-258-2834

Email: pleone@underbergkessler.com
Correspondent Name: Edmund J. Russell, III, Esq.
Address Line 1: 300 Bausch & Lomb Place
Address Line 2: Underberg & Kessler LLP
Address Line 4: Rochester, NEW YORK 14604

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Edmund J. Russell III, Esq	
SIGNATURE:	/Edmund J. Russell III, Esq./	
DATE SIGNED:	04/28/2015	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005505 FRAME: 0246

900322920

Total Attachments: 2

source=Trademark Release#page1.tif source=Trademark Release#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005505 FRAME: 0247

TRADEMARK RELEASE

Pursuant to a General Security Agreement dated March 8, 2004 by North American Filter Corporation ("Debtor") to JPMorgan Chase Bank, now known as JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. ("Secured Party"), a Notice of Security Interest dated March 9, 2004 by Debtor was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at reel 2930 and frame 670 and listed Secured Party as the secured party of the trademarks and applications and registrations associated therewith set forth on Schedule A attached hereto ("Trademarks").

Secured Party does hereby release any and all interests in the Trademarks and does hereby terminate any and all security interests in all foreign and domestic trademarks, trademark applications and registrations owned by Debtor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Trademark Release to be duly executed by its respective officer thereunto duly authorized as of the <u>///</u> day of <u>April</u>, 2015.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.

William Christman, Authorized Officer

STATE OF NEW YORK)

COUNTY OF MONROE)

On the day of for, on the year 2015, before me, the undersigned, personally appeared William Christman, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument, the individual, or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument.

Notary Public

GLADYS M GRIFFIN Notary Public - State of New York NO. 01GR6066862 Qualified in Monroe County

My Commission Expires

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005505 FRAME: 0248

SCHEDULE A

2,256,355	Crystal-Line
2,687,148	MicroStream
1,530,736	NAFCO (wave)
1,555,504	Sure Seal
1,477,564	Real Filter
2,137,553	LEAP

Doc #02-395241.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005505 FRAME: 0249

RECORDED: 04/28/2015